GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3135
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2011

TRAINING TO WOMEN PERSONNEL
Jagannath Dr. M.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided commando training to women personnel of Delhi Police to tackle the law and order situation
in the National Capital Territory of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the total number of women trained during each of the last three years and the current year, rank-
wise;

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to provide such training to women police personnel of other States; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. Commando training is being provided to women personnel of Delhi Police with effect from January, 2011 and
as many as 461 woman constables of Delhi Police have been imparted commando training during the current year (up to
28.02.2011).

(c) & (d): State Police forces have their own training institutes to impart commando training to their women police personnel.
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